2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 4 / 8.2-111
Pressure sensors SDET
• Eight pressure measuring
ranges
• Relative pressure measurement
• Analogue output 0.1 … 10 V
or 4 … 20 mA
• Resistant to water and oils

Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/094 / 8.2-112
Pressure sensors SDET
Peripherals overview, type code
Peripherals overview
3
2
1
Accessories �Page
1 Connecting cable NEBU-M12 (signal output) 4 / 8.2-115
2 Pipe clamp PQ-RK-22 (included in the scope of delivery)
/ 5
3 Push-in fitting QS-¼
Type codes
SDET – 22T – D2 – G14 – U – M12
Sensor function
SDET Pressure sensor
Size
22T Housing, width across flats 22
Pressure measuring range
B2 –1 … +1 bar
D2 0 … 2 bar
D6 0 … 6 bar
D10 0 … 10 bar
D16 0 … 16 bar
D25 0 … 25 bar
D50 0 … 50 bar
D100 0 … 100 bar
Pneumatic connection
G14 Female thread G¼
Analogue output
U 0.1 … 10 V
I 4 … 20 mA
Electrical connection
M12 Plug M12x1
S
en
so
rs
an
d
m
on
it
or
in
g
d
ev
ic
es
S
e
n
s
o
rs
8.2
-V- New
2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 4 / 8.2-113
Pressure sensors SDET
Technical data
Function -P- Voltage
15 … 30 V DC
-L- Pressure
–1 … +100 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +85°C
General technical data
Pressure measuring range [bar] –1 … +1 0 … 2 0 … 6 0 … 10 0 … 16 0 … 25 0 … 50 0 … 100